
1 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure �Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Last blood pressure reading by doctor 

BPQ010 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1 0.02 1 0.02 

1 : Less than 6 months ago, 4552 68.62 4553 68.63 

2 : 6 �months to 1 year ago, 980 14.77 5533 83.40 

3 : More than 1 year to 2 years ago, 547 8.25 6080 91.65 

4 : More than 2 years ago, or 434 6.54 6514 98.19 

5 : Never? 97 1.46 6611 99.65 

7 : Refused 2 0.03 6613 99.68 

9 : Don't know 21 0.32 6634 100.00 



2 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Ever told you had high blood pressure 

BPQ020 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 100 1.51 100 1.51 

1 : Yes 1681 25.34 1781 26.85 

2 : No 4843 73.00 6624 99.85 

9 : �Don't know 10 0.15 6634 100.00 



3 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Told had high blood pressure - 2+ times 

BPQ030 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4953 74.66 4953 74.66 

1 : Yes 1382 20.83 6335 95.49 

2 : No 288 4.34 6623 99.83 

9 : �Don't know 11 0.17 6634 100.00 



4 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Taking prescription for hypertension 

BPQ040A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4953 74.66 4953 74.66 

1 : Yes 1339 20.18 6292 94.84 

2 : No 338 5.09 6630 99.94 

9 : �Don't know 4 0.06 6634 100.00 



5 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Told to control weight for hypertension 

BPQ040B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4953 74.66 4953 74.66 

1 : Yes 771 11.62 5724 86.28 

2 : No 904 13.63 6628 99.91 

9 : �Don't know 6 0.09 6634 100.00 



6 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Told to reduce sodium for hypertension 

BPQ040C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4953 74.66 4953 74.66 

1 : Yes 1092 16.46 6045 91.12 

2 : No 580 8.74 6625 99.86 

9 : �Don't know 9 0.14 6634 100.00 



7 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Told to exercise more for hypertension 

BPQ040D Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4953 74.66 4953 74.66 

1 : Yes 995 15.00 5948 89.66 

2 : No 679 10.24 6627 99.89 

9 : �Don't know 7 0.11 6634 100.00 



8 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Told to reduce alcohol for hypertension 

BPQ040E Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4953 74.66 4953 74.66 

1 : Yes 361 5.44 5314 80.10 

2 : No 1315 19.82 6629 99.92 

9 : �Don't know 5 0.08 6634 100.00 



9 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Told to do other things for hypertension 

BPQ040F Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4953 74.66 4953 74.66 

1 : Yes 148 2.23 5101 76.89 

2 : No 1527 23.02 6628 99.91 

9 : �Don't know 6 0.09 6634 100.00 



10 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Told to stop smoking for hypertension 

BPQ043A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6577 99.14 6577 99.14 

1 : Stop smoking 57 0.86 6634 100.00 



11 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Told to increase potassium for hyprtnsn 

BPQ043B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6629 99.92 6629 99.92 

2 : Increase potassium intake 5 0.08 6634 100.00 



12 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Told of other diet changes for hyprtnsn 

BPQ043C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6581 99.20 6581 99.20 

3 : Other changes in diet 53 0.80 6634 100.00 



13 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Told to do other things for hyprtnsn 

BPQ043D Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6585 99.26 6585 99.26 

4 : Other 49 0.74 6634 100.00 



14 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Now taking prescribed medicine 

BPQ050A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5295 79.82 5295 79.82 

1 : Yes 1183 17.83 6478 97.65 

2 : No 156 2.35 6634 100.00 



15 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Now controlling weight 

BPQ050B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5863 88.38 5863 88.38 

1 : Yes 606 9.13 6469 97.51 

2 : No 165 2.49 6634 100.00 



16 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Now reducing salt/sodium 

BPQ050C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5542 83.54 5542 83.54 

1 : Yes 941 14.18 6483 97.72 

2 : No 151 2.28 6634 100.00 



17 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Now exercising more 

BPQ050D Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5639 85.00 5639 85.00 

1 : Yes 606 9.13 6245 94.14 

2 : No 389 5.86 6634 100.00 



18 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Now reducing alcohol consumption 

BPQ050E Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6273 94.56 6273 94.56 

1 : Yes 284 4.28 6557 98.84 

2 : No 77 1.16 6634 100.00 



19 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Ever had blood cholesterol checked 

BPQ060 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1224 18.45 1224 18.45 

1 : �Yes 3607 54.37 4831 72.82 

2 : No 1578 23.79 6409 96.61 

7 : Refused 2 0.03 6411 96.64 

9 : Don't know 223 3.36 6634 100.00 



20 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


When blood cholesterol last �checked 

BPQ070 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3027 45.63 3027 45.63 

1 : Less than 1 year ago, 2294 34.58 5321 80.21 

2 : 1 year but less than 2 years ago, 643 9.69 5964 89.90 

3 : 2 years but less than 5 years ago, or 399 6.01 6363 95.91 

4 : 5 years or more? 236 3.56 6599 99.47 

9 : Don't know 35 0.53 6634 100.00 



21 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Doctor told you - high cholesterol level 

BPQ080 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3027 45.63 3027 45.63 

1 : �Yes 1336 20.14 4363 65.77 

2 : No 2242 33.80 6605 99.56 

7 : Refused 1 0.02 6606 99.58 

9 : Don't know 28 0.42 6634 100.00 



22 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Told to eat less fat for cholesterol 

BPQ090A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5298 79.86 5298 79.86 

1 : Yes 1069 16.11 6367 95.98 

2 : No 261 3.93 6628 99.91 

9 : Don't know 6 0.09 6634 100.00 



23 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Told to reduce weight for cholesterol 

BPQ090B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5298 79.86 5298 79.86 

1 : Yes 686 10.34 5984 90.20 

2 : No 646 9.74 6630 99.94 

9 : Don't know 4 0.06 6634 100.00 



24 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Told to exercise more for cholesterol 

BPQ090C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5298 79.86 5298 79.86 

1 : Yes 849 12.80 6147 92.66 

2 : No 479 7.22 6626 99.88 

9 : Don't know 8 0.12 6634 100.00 



25 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Told to take prescriptn for cholesterol 

BPQ090D Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5298 79.86 5298 79.86 

1 : Yes 690 10.40 5988 90.26 

2 : No 644 9.71 6632 99.97 

9 : Don't know 2 0.03 6634 100.00 



26 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Now eating fewer high fat foods 

BPQ100A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5565 83.89 5565 83.89 

1 : Yes 876 13.20 6441 97.09 

2 : No 193 2.91 6634 100.00 



27 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Now controlling weight 

BPQ100B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5948 89.66 5948 89.66 

1 : Yes 537 8.09 6485 97.75 

2 : No 149 2.25 6634 100.00 



28 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Now increasing exercise 

BPQ100C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5785 87.20 5785 87.20 

1 : Yes 582 8.77 6367 95.98 

2 : No 267 4.02 6634 100.00 



29 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Now taking prescribed medicine 

BPQ100D Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5944 89.60 5944 89.60 

1 : Yes 554 8.35 6498 97.95 

2 : No 136 2.05 6634 100.00 



30 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Eating fewer high fat foods on own 

BPD110A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2560 38.59 2560 38.59 

1 : �Yes 1276 19.23 3836 57.82 

2 : No 2790 42.06 6626 99.88 

7 : Refused 2 0.03 6628 99.91 

9 : Don't know 6 0.09 6634 100.00 



31 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Controlling weight on own 

BPD110B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2560 38.59 2560 38.59 

1 : Yes 667 10.05 3227 48.64 

2 : No 3400 51.25 6627 99.89 

7 : Refused 2 0.03 6629 99.92 

9 : Don't know 5 0.08 6634 100.00 



32 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Increasing exercise on own 

BPD110C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2560 38.59 2560 38.59 

1 : �Yes 576 8.68 3136 47.27 

2 : No 3493 52.65 6629 99.92 

7 : Refused 2 0.03 6631 99.95 

9 : Don't know 3 0.05 6634 100.00 



33 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Eating fewer high fat foods on own 

BPD120 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6367 95.98 6367 95.98 

1 : Yes 131 1.97 6498 97.95 

2 : No 135 2.03 6633 99.98 

9 : �Don't know 1 0.02 6634 100.00 



34 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Controlling weight on own 

BPD130 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5984 90.20 5984 90.20 

1 : Yes 215 3.24 6199 93.44 

2 : No 434 6.54 6633 99.98 

9 : �Don't know 1 0.02 6634 100.00 



35 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Blood Pressure Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(BPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Increasing exercise on own 

BPD140 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6147 92.66 6147 92.66 

1 : Yes 124 1.87 6271 94.53 

2 : No 362 5.46 6633 99.98 

9 : �Don't know 1 0.02 6634 100.00 
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